

Bid Tabulation For: Construction of 23rd Street Paving, Drainage & Utility Reha  
To Serve Galveston County

Bid Opening Date: April 14, 2022  
Bid Opening Location: Virtual Meeting

Tabulation By: Tammy Endres  
Tabulation Date: 4/19/2022  
LJA Project No. 0384-9012

Bidder's Name: Total Base Bid and Supplemental Bid Amount:

- |   |                   |
|---|-------------------|
| 1) Tandem Services, LLC                     | \$10,202,498.50   |
| 2) R Construction Civil, LLC                | \$11,472,847.50   |
| 3) TLC Construction Contract Services, Inc. | * \$11,832,303.50 |
| 4) SER Construction Partners, LLC           | * \$12,183,153.00 |
| 5) Main Lane Industries, Ltd.               | \$12,983,793.75   |
- Item #43: qty x unit price multiplied incorrectly on bid  
\* proposal
- Item #5: qty x unit price multiplied incorrectly on bid  
\* proposal

Calendar Days - 330

---

I, Mark Havran, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

\*Mathematical Error

<b>Bid Tabulation - Bid Opening - April 14, 2022</b> <b>Galveston County</b> <b>23rd Street Paving, Drainage &amp; Utility Rehabilitation</b> <b>LJA Project No. 0384-9012</b> <b>FRN F-1386</b>													
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNITS	Tandem Services, LLC		R Construction Civil, LLC		TLC Construction Contract Services, Inc		SER Construction Partners, LLC		Main Lane Industries, Ltd.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM
1	BASE BID ITEMS - PAVING Mobilization including all permits and fees. Complete in Place	1	LS	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$550,000.00	\$550,000.00	\$425,681.00	\$425,681.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,170,000.00	\$1,170,000.00
2	Excavation of Existing Road, Sidewalks, & Driveways 5 to 8-Inches, including Base Material, Complete in Place	37,460	SY	\$8.00	\$299,680.00	\$7.00	\$262,220.00	\$7.00	\$262,220.00	\$5.90	\$221,014.00	\$1.00	\$37,460.00
3	Cut / Excavation for Road Finished Grade, Blading of Excavation to Embankment Area (Less than 0.5 miles), Placement and Compaction to 95% Standard Proctor Density, Removal of Excess Off Site, Complete in Place	546	CY	\$6.00	\$3,276.00	\$50.00	\$27,300.00	\$20.00	\$10,920.00	\$10.00	\$5,460.00	\$30.00	\$16,380.00
4	Embankment for Road Finished Grade, Placement and Compaction to 95% Standard Proctor Density, Complete in Place.	685	CY	\$20.00	\$13,700.00	\$50.00	\$34,250.00	\$19.00	\$13,015.00	\$10.00	\$6,850.00	\$25.00	\$17,125.00
5	Lime for 8-Inch Stabilized Sub-Grade (5% by Dry weight), Complete in Place (25 lbs/cy)	320	TON	\$240.00	\$76,800.00	\$275.00	\$88,000.00	\$250.00	\$80,000.00	\$204.00	\$65,280.00	\$375.00	\$120,000.00
6	8-Inch Stabilized Sub-Grade (Manipulation), Complete in Place	25,540	SY	\$5.50	\$140,470.00	\$4.00	\$102,160.00	\$5.00	\$127,700.00	\$5.00	\$127,700.00	\$7.00	\$178,780.00
7	7-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pavement, Match Existing Road Section (Minimum 5.5 Sacks per Cubic Yard), Complete in Place	22,180	SY	\$72.00	\$1,596,960.00	\$70.00	\$1,552,600.00	\$66.00	\$1,463,880.00	\$57.80	\$1,282,004.00	\$70.00	\$1,552,600.00
8	6-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pavement for Driveways, Match Existing Road Section (Minimum 5.5 Sacks per Cubic Yard), Complete in Place	2,540	SY	\$70.00	\$177,800.00	\$115.00	\$292,100.00	\$90.00	\$228,600.00	\$127.90	\$324,866.00	\$75.00	\$190,500.00
9	6-Inch Concrete Curb, Complete in Place	7,145	LF	\$5.00	\$35,725.00	\$4.00	\$28,580.00	\$7.00	\$50,015.00	\$4.00	\$28,580.00	\$5.00	\$35,725.00
10	5-Inch Thick Concrete Sidewalk and Base Per Detail, Complete in Place	3,850	SY	\$66.00	\$254,100.00	\$80.00	\$308,000.00	\$97.00	\$373,450.00	\$61.10	\$235,235.00	\$75.00	\$288,750.00
11	3-Inch Thick HML Surface Coarse, Type "D" per TXDOT Item 340, Including 10-Inch Thick Asphalt Base, Gr 2, PG-64, Per TXDOT Item 292, Complete in Place	820	SY	\$125.00	\$102,500.00	\$110.00	\$90,200.00	\$109.00	\$89,380.00	\$110.00	\$90,200.00	\$95.00	\$77,900.00
12	ADA Accessible Concrete Ramp Per Detail, Complete in Place	131	EA	\$2,850.00	\$373,350.00	\$1,800.00	\$235,800.00	\$1,862.00	\$243,922.00	\$2,130.00	\$279,030.00	\$1,300.00	\$170,300.00
13	Traffic Markings, Prep and Paint, 4-Inch Solid White Striping, Complete in Place, As Directed by Engineer	750	LF	\$0.90	\$675.00	\$1.00	\$750.00	\$1.00	\$750.00	\$0.50	\$375.00	\$0.50	\$375.00
14	Traffic Markings, Prep and Paint, 4-Inch Solid Yellow Striping, Complete in Place, As Directed by Engineer	2,005	LF	\$0.90	\$1,804.50	\$1.00	\$2,005.00	\$1.00	\$2,005.00	\$0.50	\$1,002.50	\$0.50	\$1,002.50

<b>Bid Tabulation - Bid Opening, April 14, 2022</b> <b>Galveston County</b> <b>23rd Street Paving, Drainage &amp; Utility Rehabilitation</b> <b>LJA Project No. 0384-9012</b> <b>FRN F-1386</b>													
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNITS	Tandem Services, LLC		R Construction Civil, LLC		TLC Construction Contract Services, Inc		SER Construction Partners, LLC		Main Lane Industries, Ltd	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM
15	Traffic Markings, Prep and Paint, 8-Inch Solid White Striping, Complete in Place, As Directed by Engineer	5,035	LF	\$1.80	\$9,063.00	\$2.00	\$10,070.00	\$1.00	\$5,035.00	\$0.80	\$4,028.00	\$0.75	\$3,776.25
16	Traffic Markings, Prep and Paint, 24-Inch Solid White Stop Bar, Complete in Place, As Directed by Engineer	1,170	LF	\$10.00	\$11,700.00	\$10.00	\$11,700.00	\$4.00	\$4,680.00	\$3.40	\$3,978.00	\$3.50	\$4,095.00
17	Traffic Markings, Prep and Paint, White "STOP" Marking, Complete in Place, As Directed by Engineer	14	EA	\$180.00	\$2,520.00	\$300.00	\$4,200.00	\$113.00	\$1,582.00	\$109.00	\$1,526.00	\$105.00	\$1,470.00
18	Traffic Markings, Prep and Paint, White Turn Only Marking, Complete in Place, As Directed by Engineer	2	EA	\$180.00	\$360.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$95.00	\$190.00	\$92.00	\$184.00	\$90.00	\$180.00
19	Remove Existing Sign and Replace with New Sign, Complete in Place	61	EA	\$780.00	\$47,580.00	\$300.00	\$18,300.00	\$182.00	\$11,102.00	\$175.00	\$10,675.00	\$170.00	\$10,370.00
20	Remove Existing School Zone Sign and Replace with New School Zone Sign with Mounted Solar Powered Beacons, Complete in Place	2	EA	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$7,803.00	\$15,606.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00
21	Remove and Replace 6-Foot Concrete Wheel Stops, Complete in Place	45	EA	\$95.00	\$4,275.00	\$100.00	\$4,500.00	\$96.00	\$4,320.00	\$92.30	\$4,153.50	\$85.00	\$3,825.00
22	Traffic Control Plan, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$19,775.00	\$19,775.00	\$26,300.00	\$26,300.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
23	Turf Establishment, Full Sodding, Complete in Place	4,820	SY	\$9.00	\$43,380.00	\$4.50	\$21,690.00	\$10.00	\$48,200.00	\$5.10	\$24,582.00	\$7.00	\$33,740.00
24	SWPPP, Installed, Maintained, and Removed, in Accordance with Best Management Practices, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$32,607.00	\$32,607.00	\$61,000.00	\$61,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
25	Project Identification Sign, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$982.00	\$982.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
26	Flagger - As Directed by Engineer (Min. Bid \$20 / HR)	950	HR	\$20.00	\$19,000.00	\$20.00	\$19,000.00	\$24.00	\$22,800.00	\$24.00	\$22,800.00	\$30.00	\$28,500.00
<b>SUB-TOTAL PAVEMENT BID ITEMS - ITEMS 1 - 26</b>					<b>\$3,617,818.50</b>		<b>\$3,881,425.00</b>		<b>\$3,538,417.00</b>		<b>\$3,843,723.00</b>		<b>\$4,072,753.76</b>
<b>BASE BID ITEMS - STORM - 25 YEAR STORM</b>													
27	Remove Existing Culverts 36-Inch or Less, Complete in Place	3,755	LF	\$22.00	\$82,610.00	\$20.00	\$75,100.00	\$32.00	\$120,160.00	\$5.00	\$18,775.00	\$50.00	\$187,750.00
28	Remove Existing Culverts 60-Inch, Complete in Place	295	LF	\$35.00	\$10,325.00	\$35.00	\$10,325.00	\$51.00	\$15,045.00	\$10.00	\$2,950.00	\$25.00	\$7,375.00
29	12-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe, ASTM C-76, Class III, including Cement Stabilized Sand, Complete in Place	25	LF	\$80.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$184.00	\$4,600.00	\$163.00	\$4,075.00	\$120.00	\$3,000.00
30	15-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe, ASTM C-76, Class III, Complete in Place	10	LF	\$85.00	\$850.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$213.00	\$2,130.00	\$169.00	\$1,690.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00

<b>Bid Tabulation - Bid Opening, April 14, 2022</b> <b>Galveston County</b> <b>23rd Street Paving, Drainage &amp; Utility Rehabilitation</b> <b>LJA Project No. 0384-9012</b> <b>FRN F-1386</b>													
ITEM NO.	EST. QTY.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	Tandem Services, LLC		R Construction Civil, LLC		TLC Construction Contract Services, Inc		SER Construction Partners, LLC		Mam Lane Industries, Ltd	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM
31	2,250	24-inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe, ASTM C-76, Class III, including Cement Stabilized Sand, Complete in Place	LF	\$90.00	\$202,500.00	\$170.00	\$382,500.00	\$249.00	\$560,250.00	\$223.00	\$501,750.00	\$260.00	\$585,000.00
32	395	36-inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe, ASTM C-76, Class III, Complete in Place	LF	\$160.00	\$63,200.00	\$285.00	\$104,675.00	\$319.00	\$126,005.00	\$330.00	\$130,350.00	\$400.00	\$158,000.00
33	1,235	48-inch Reinforced Concrete Arch Pipe, ASTM C-76, Class III, Complete in Place	LF	\$750.00	\$926,250.00	\$675.00	\$833,625.00	\$631.00	\$779,285.00	\$737.00	\$910,195.00	\$780.00	\$963,300.00
34	745	60-inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe, ASTM C-76, Class III, Complete in Place	LF	\$400.00	\$298,000.00	\$540.00	\$402,300.00	\$645.00	\$480,525.00	\$613.00	\$455,685.00	\$620.00	\$461,900.00
35	1,590	8-Foot by 3-Foot Reinforced Concrete Box Culvert, ASTM C-1433, Complete in Place	LF	\$850.00	\$1,351,500.00	\$875.00	\$1,391,250.00	\$1,073.00	\$1,706,070.00	\$1,062.00	\$1,668,580.00	\$1,080.00	\$1,717,200.00
36	30	36-inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe Augered Construction (for trenchless construction under Trolley Track), and All Appurtenances, Complete in Place	LF	\$300.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$36,000.00	\$1,435.00	\$43,050.00	\$930.00	\$27,900.00	\$1,100.00	\$33,000.00
37	1	Concrete Storm Manhole (4-Foot Diameter), Complete in Place	EA	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,810.00	\$4,810.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00
38	19	Type "A" Inlet, Complete in Place	EA	\$3,120.00	\$59,280.00	\$5,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$4,733.00	\$89,927.00	\$5,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$95,000.00
39	51	Type "C" Inlet, Complete in Place	EA	\$5,400.00	\$275,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$357,000.00	\$7,450.00	\$379,950.00	\$6,800.00	\$346,800.00	\$8,500.00	\$433,500.00
40	5	Type "C-1" Inlet, Complete in Place	EA	\$5,400.00	\$27,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$9,384.00	\$46,920.00	\$9,060.00	\$45,300.00	\$8,000.00	\$40,000.00
41	1	Type "C-2" Inlet, Complete in Place	EA	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,771.00	\$9,771.00	\$9,030.00	\$9,030.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
42	4	Junction Box (5'x5') with Manhole Access Lid, Complete in Place	EA	\$9,500.00	\$38,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$8,094.00	\$32,376.00	\$9,500.00	\$38,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00
43	7	Junction Box (7'x7') with Manhole Access Lid, Complete in Place	EA	\$14,000.00	\$98,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$112,000.00	\$15,441.00	\$108,087.00	\$18,300.00	\$128,100.00	\$22,000.00	\$154,000.00
44	1	Junction Box (8'x8') with Manhole Access Lid, Complete in Place	EA	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$16,908.00	\$16,908.00	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00
45	1	Junction Box (8'x8') with Manhole Access Lid, Complete in Place	EA	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$19,176.00	\$19,176.00	\$20,500.00	\$20,500.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00
46	1	Junction Box (9'2'x9'5') with Manhole Access Lid, Complete in Place	EA	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$26,377.00	\$26,377.00	\$28,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00
47	3	Junction Box (10.5'x8') with Manhole Access Lid, Complete in Place	EA	\$21,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$31,861.00	\$95,583.00	\$27,800.00	\$83,400.00	\$40,000.00	\$120,000.00
48	1	Conflict Junction Box ("45" Turning Box") with Manhole Access Lid, Complete in Place	EA	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$69,098.00	\$69,098.00	\$70,500.00	\$70,500.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
49	1	Junction Box ("45" Turning Box") with Manhole Access Lid, Complete in Place	EA	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$17,086.00	\$17,086.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00
<b>SUB-TOTAL BASE STORM BID ITEMS - ITEMS 27 - 49</b>					<b>\$3,607,665.00</b>		<b>\$4,108,975.00</b>		<b>\$4,753,185.00</b>		<b>\$4,672,380.00</b>		<b>\$6,192,725.00</b>

<b>Bid Tabulation - Bid Opening, April 14, 2022</b> <b>Galveston County</b> <b>23rd Street Paving, Drainage &amp; Utility Rehabilitation</b> <b>LJA Project No. 0384-9012</b> <b>FRN F-1386</b>		<b>EST. QTY.</b> <b>UNITS</b>		<b>DESCRIPTION</b> <b>BASE BID ITEMS - WATER</b>		<b>Tandem Services, LLC</b> 4425 FM 2351, Suite #5 Friendswood, TX 77546 281-947-8378 Dustin Johnson tandem@tandemservices.com		<b>R Construction Civil, LLC</b> P.O. Box 189 Buffalo, TX 75831 713-334-5767 Brody Maedgen contracts@rconstructioninc.com		<b>TLC Construction Contract Services Inc</b> 11714 Charles Road Houston, TX 77041 281-357-4069 Chris Gwyn cgwyn@tlcccs.com		<b>SER Construction Partners LLC</b> 3636 Pasadena Blvd. Pasadena, TX 77503 713-473-7900 Rosbel E. Ramos eddie@serconstruction.net		<b>Main Lane Industries, Ltd</b> 14115 Luthie Road, Suite 100 Houston, TX 77031 713-896-3141 Anthony Colombo estimating@mlc2c.vll.com	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM		
50	12-inch Waterline, Augered Construction (PVC, AWWA C-900, DR-18) All Depths, Complete in Place	1,670	LF	\$115.00	\$192,050.00	\$190.00	\$317,300.00	\$207.00	\$345,690.00	\$135.00	\$225,450.00	\$400.00	\$668,000.00		
51	12-inch Waterline (PVC, AWWA C-900, DR-18) with Ductile Iron Fittings, Open Cut, Joint Restraints (as necessary), Including Sections Ductile Iron (AWWA C-151, Class 350) (as necessary) and Offsets as Shown on Plans, All	755	LF	\$155.00	\$117,025.00	\$370.00	\$279,350.00	\$356.00	\$270,290.00	\$340.00	\$259,700.00	\$400.00	\$302,000.00		
52	12-inch Waterline (PVC, AWWA C-900, DR-18) with Ductile Iron Fittings, Augered and Encased with 18-inch PVC Casing (0.3125-inch Thick, C-150), and Offsets as Shown on Plans, All Depths, Complete in Place	135	LF	\$250.00	\$33,750.00	\$550.00	\$74,250.00	\$455.00	\$61,425.00	\$430.00	\$58,050.00	\$720.00	\$97,200.00		
53	Close Existing Valve, Remove Box, Plug Valve Operator (Open cut & Backfill), Complete in Place	20	EA	\$515.00	\$10,300.00	\$470.00	\$9,400.00	\$846.00	\$16,920.00	\$619.00	\$12,380.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00		
54	Construct New Polyethylene Tubing Service Connection (3/4-inch to 1-inch), Short Side, Including Tap, Pipe, Valves, Connection to New Meter, and New Meter Box, Complete in Place	11	EA	\$1,150.00	\$12,650.00	\$2,800.00	\$30,800.00	\$1,386.00	\$15,246.00	\$1,150.00	\$12,650.00	\$1,400.00	\$15,400.00		
55	Construct New Polyethylene Tubing Service Connection (3/4-inch to 1-inch), Long Side, Auger Beneath Road, Including Tap, Pipe, Valves, Connection to New Meter, and New Meter Box, Complete in Place	4	EA	\$1,850.00	\$7,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,776.00	\$19,104.00	\$2,400.00	\$9,600.00	\$2,700.00	\$10,800.00		
56	Construct New Polyethylene Tubing Service Connection (2-inch), Short Side, Including Tap, Pipe, Valves, Connection to New Meter, and New Meter Box, Complete in Place	5	EA	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$2,082.00	\$10,410.00	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00		
57	Construct New Polyethylene Tubing Service Connection (2-inch), Long Side, Auger Beneath Road, Including Tap, Pipe, Valves, Connection to New Meter, and New Meter Box, Complete in Place	10	EA	\$2,600.00	\$26,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$5,750.00	\$57,500.00	\$3,300.00	\$33,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$35,000.00		
58	12" Gate Valve (AWWA) with Adjustable Box, Joint Restraint (as necessary), Accessories, Concrete Collar, Complete in Place	25	EA	\$3,100.00	\$77,500.00	\$4,200.00	\$105,000.00	\$3,693.00	\$92,325.00	\$3,700.00	\$92,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$125,000.00		
59	8-inch Wet Connection, Including Valve Closures for Line Isolation and Cut & Plug of Existing Line or Removal as Necessary, Complete in Place	7	EA	\$3,900.00	\$27,300.00	\$4,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$1,310.00	\$9,170.00	\$2,250.00	\$15,750.00	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00		

<b>Bid Tabulation - Bid Opening, April 14, 2022</b> <b>Galveston County</b> <b>23rd Street Paving, Drainage &amp; Utility Rehabilitation</b> <b>LJA Project No. 0384-9012</b> <b>FRN F-1386</b>													
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNITS	Tandem Services, LLC		R Construction Cwvk, LLC		TLC Construction Contract Services, Inc		SER Construction Partners, LLC		Main Lane Industries, Ltd	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM
60	6-inch Wet Connection, Including Valve Closures for Line Isolation and Cut & Plug of Existing Line or Removal as Necessary, Complete in Place	12	EA	\$2,400.00	\$28,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$596.00	\$7,152.00	\$1,630.00	\$19,560.00	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00
61	6-Inch x 6-Inch Tapping Sleeve and Valve (AWWA) Full Body with Adjustable Box, Joint Restraint (as necessary), Accessories, Concrete Collar, Complete in Place	1	EA	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,489.00	\$6,489.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
62	Fire Hydrant Assembly, With Restrained Joints, 4-Foot Bury, Concrete Collar, Thrust Block, Complete in Place	13	EA	\$6,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$110,500.00	\$7,217.00	\$93,821.00	\$7,760.00	\$102,880.00	\$10,000.00	\$130,000.00
63	Extra Depth Bury for Fire Hydrant, Complete in Place	24	VF	\$800.00	\$19,200.00	\$100.00	\$2,400.00	\$119.00	\$2,856.00	\$114.00	\$2,736.00	\$130.00	\$3,120.00
64	Cut and Plug Existing Waterline (Open cut & Backfill), Complete in Place	19	EA	\$1,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$600.00	\$11,400.00	\$1,043.00	\$19,817.00	\$1,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$39,900.00
<b>SUB-TOTAL BASE WATER BID ITEMS - ITEMS 60 - 64</b>					<b>\$665,975.00</b>		<b>\$1,123,400.00</b>		<b>\$1,028,215.00</b>		<b>\$862,356.00</b>		<b>\$1,492,420.00</b>
<b>BASE BID ITEMS - SANITARY</b>													
65	12-inch Sanitary Sewer, Open Cut Construction, Solid Wall PVC, SDR 26, Including By-pass Pumping, All Depths, Complete in Place	160	LF	\$90.00	\$14,400.00	\$150.00	\$24,000.00	\$214.00	\$34,240.00	\$244.90	\$39,184.00	\$150.00	\$24,000.00
66	12-inch Sewer Reconstruction by Pipe Bursting with 13.2-inch O.D. Polyethylene Pipe (SDR 19), all Depths, Including By-pass Pumping, Trench Safety, Post TV Inspection, Etc., As Directed by	380	LF	\$185.00	\$70,300.00	\$250.00	\$95,000.00	\$195.00	\$74,480.00	\$333.00	\$126,540.00	\$250.00	\$95,000.00
67	18-inch Sanitary Sewer, Open Cut Construction Solid Wall PVC, SDR 26, Including By-pass Pumping, All Depths, Complete in Place	1,320	LF	\$230.00	\$303,600.00	\$205.00	\$270,600.00	\$287.00	\$378,840.00	\$308.00	\$406,560.00	\$300.00	\$396,000.00
68	18-inch Sewer Reconstruction by Pipe Bursting with 19.5-inch O.D. Polyethylene Pipe (SDR 19), all Depths, Including By-pass Pumping, Trench Safety, Post TV Inspection, Etc., As Directed by	2,190	LF	\$320.00	\$700,800.00	\$350.00	\$766,500.00	\$214.00	\$468,560.00	\$351.00	\$768,690.00	\$200.00	\$438,000.00
69	Standard Concrete Sanitary Sewer Manhole, 4-Foot Diameter, 0-8' Depth, Complete in Place	34	EA	\$4,800.00	\$163,200.00	\$5,500.00	\$187,000.00	\$10,393.00	\$353,362.00	\$5,860.00	\$169,240.00	\$8,000.00	\$272,000.00
70	Remove Existing Sanitary Sewer Manhole, Complete in Place	31	EA	\$1,200.00	\$37,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$1,230.00	\$38,130.00	\$613.00	\$19,003.00	\$1,500.00	\$46,500.00
71	Normal Connection (4-inch or 6-inch), Complete in Place	67	EA	\$1,250.00	\$83,750.00	\$450.00	\$30,150.00	\$1,667.00	\$111,689.00	\$2,220.00	\$148,740.00	\$700.00	\$46,900.00

<b>Bid Tabulation - Bid Opening, April 14, 2022</b> <b>Galveston County</b> <b>23rd Street Paving, Drainage &amp; Utility Rehabilitation</b> <b>LJA Project No. 0384-9012</b> <b>FRN F-1386</b>													
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNITS	Tandem Services, LLC		R Construction Civil, LLC		TLC Construction Contract Services Inc		SER Construction Partners, LLC		Main Lane Industries, Ltd	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM
72	Short Side Service Connection (4-Inch), Complete in Place	4	EA	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,263.00	\$9,052.00	\$3,700.00	\$14,800.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00
73	Long Side Service Connection (4-Inch), Complete in Place	49	EA	\$2,200.00	\$107,800.00	\$3,700.00	\$181,300.00	\$3,715.00	\$182,035.00	\$3,760.00	\$184,240.00	\$2,200.00	\$107,800.00
74	Long Side Service Connection (6-Inch), Complete in Place	4	EA	\$2,400.00	\$9,600.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$5,305.00	\$21,220.00	\$5,300.00	\$21,200.00	\$2,900.00	\$11,600.00
75	Short Side Service Connection (6-Inch), Complete in Place	10	EA	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$27,000.00	\$3,512.00	\$35,120.00	\$4,300.00	\$43,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$18,000.00
76	Sanitary Sewer Vent, Complete in Place	2	EA	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,270.00	\$6,540.00	\$4,100.00	\$8,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00
<b>SUB-TOTAL BASE SANITARY BID ITEMS - ITEMS 66 - 76</b>					<b>\$1,632,250.00</b>		<b>\$1,655,560.00</b>		<b>\$1,713,368.00</b>		<b>\$1,976,997.00</b>		<b>\$1,464,600.00</b>
<b>SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS</b>													
77	Furnish and Install 8" Reinforced High Early Strength Concrete Pavement, Match Existing Road Section (Minimum 7 Sacks per Cubic Yard), Complete in Place	6,500	SY	\$95.00	\$617,500.00	\$85.00	\$552,500.00	\$88.00	\$572,000.00	\$88.00	\$572,000.00	\$85.00	\$552,500.00
78	Flyash for 8-Inch Stabilized Sub-Grade (5% by Dryweight), Complete in Place (48 lb/sy)	100	TON	\$160.00	\$16,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$125.00	\$12,500.00	\$114.00	\$11,400.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00
79	Traffic Markings, Prep and Paint, ADA Parking Marking, Complete in Place, As Directed by Engineer	1	EA	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$684.00	\$684.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
80	18-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe, ASTM C-76, Class III, Complete in Place	200	LF	\$60.00	\$12,000.00	\$85.00	\$17,000.00	\$202.00	\$40,400.00	\$211.00	\$42,200.00	\$180.00	\$36,000.00
81	24-Inch HP Storm Pipe, Pipe conforms to TxDOT SS Item 4122, AASHTO M330, ASTM F2861 Type S, Complete in Place	70	LF	\$85.00	\$4,550.00	\$125.00	\$8,750.00	\$247.00	\$17,290.00	\$215.00	\$15,050.00	\$140.00	\$9,800.00
82	6" Insertion Valve (AWWA) with Adjustable Box, Joint Restraint (as necessary), Accessories, Concrete Collar, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	1	EA	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,639.00	\$9,639.00	\$9,700.00	\$9,700.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
83	8" Insertion Valve (AWWA) with Adjustable Box, Joint Restraint (as necessary), Accessories, Concrete Collar, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	1	EA	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$10,269.00	\$10,269.00	\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00	\$9,300.00	\$9,300.00
84	12" Insertion Valve (AWWA) with Adjustable Box, Joint Restraint (as necessary), Accessories, Concrete Collar, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	1	EA	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$20,423.00	\$20,423.00	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00

<p><b>Bid Tabulation - Bid Opening, April 14, 2022</b>  <b>Galveston County</b>  <b>23rd Street Paving, Drainage &amp; Utility Rehabilitation</b>  <b>LJA Project No. 0384-9012</b>  <b>FRN F-1386</b></p>		<p><b>Tandem Services, LLC</b>            4425 FM 2351, Suite #5            Friendswood, TX 77546            281-947-8378            Dustin Johnson            tandem@tandemservices.com</p>		<p><b>R Construction Civil, LLC</b>            P.O. Box 189            Buffalo, TX 75831            713-334-5757            Brody Maedgen            contracts@rconstructioninc.com</p>		<p><b>TLC Construction Contract Services Inc</b>            11714 Charles Road            Houston, TX 77041            281-357-4069            Chris Gwyn            cgwyn@tccs.com</p>		<p><b>SER Construction Partners, LLC</b>            3636 Pasadena Blvd.            Pasadena, TX 77503            713-473-7900            Rosbel E. Ramos            eddie@serconstruction.net</p>		<p><b>Main Lane Industries, Ltd</b>            14115 Luthie Road, Suite 100            Houston, TX 77034            713-896-3141            Anthony Colombo            agustamaling@mlc2ci.com</p>	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM
85	Sanitary Sewer Cleanout Per Detail, Complete in Place	1	EA	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$385.00	\$385.00	\$425.00	\$425.00
86	8-Inch Sanitary Sewer, Open Cut Construction, Solid Wall PVC, SDR 26, Including By-pass Pumping, All Depths, Complete in Place	100	LF	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$188.00	\$18,800.00	\$185.00	\$18,500.00
87	10-Inch Sanitary Sewer, Open Cut Construction, Solid Wall PVC, SDR 26, Including By-pass Pumping, All Depths, Complete in Place	100	LF	\$95.00	\$9,500.00	\$130.00	\$13,000.00	\$218.00	\$21,800.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00
88	15-Inch Sanitary Sewer, Open Cut Construction, Solid Wall PVC, SDR 26, Including By-pass Pumping, All Depths, Complete in Place	100	LF	\$110.00	\$11,000.00	\$170.00	\$17,000.00	\$248.00	\$24,800.00	\$247.00	\$24,700.00
89	"Extra" Cement Stabilized Sand, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	200	TON	\$45.00	\$9,000.00	\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$37.00	\$7,400.00
90	"Extra" Class "A" Concrete, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	100	CY	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$173.00	\$17,300.00	\$306.00	\$30,600.00
91	"Extra" Reinforcing Steel, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	2,500	LB	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.10	\$2,750.00
92	"Extra" Crushed Limestone Bedding, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	50	CY	\$81.00	\$4,050.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$74.00	\$3,700.00	\$92.00	\$4,600.00
93	Select Fill, Compacted per ASTM D698, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	300	CY	\$25.00	\$7,500.00	\$25.00	\$7,500.00	\$24.00	\$7,200.00	\$29.00	\$8,700.00
94	Turf Establishment, Hydromulch Seeding, Complete in Place	0.50	AC	\$4,500.00	\$2,250.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$13,222.00	\$6,611.00	\$3,700.00	\$1,850.00
95	Trench Safety, Complete in Place	12,385	LF	\$2.00	\$24,790.00	\$0.50	\$6,197.50	\$0.50	\$6,197.50	\$0.60	\$7,437.00
<b>SUB-TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS - ITEMS 77 - 96</b>					<b>\$778,890.00</b>		<b>\$703,497.60</b>		<b>\$799,114.50</b>		<b>\$807,697.00</b>
<b>ALTERNATE BID ITEM</b>											
96	Brick Paver (Sidewalk Crossing/Bumpouts) Per Detail, Complete in Place	2,605	SY	\$100.00	\$260,500.00	\$160.00	\$416,800.00	\$102.00	\$265,710.00	\$136.00	\$354,280.00
<b>SUB-TOTAL ALTERNATE BID ITEM - ITEM 96</b>					<b>\$260,500.00</b>		<b>\$416,800.00</b>		<b>\$265,710.00</b>		<b>\$354,280.00</b>
										<b>\$130.00</b>	<b>\$338,650.00</b>
										<b>\$1.00</b>	<b>\$761,295.00</b>



**Bid Tabulation - Bid Opening, April 14, 2022**  
 Galveston County  
 23rd Street Paving, Drainage & Utility Rehabilitation  
 LJA Project No. 0384-9012  
 FRN F-1386

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNITS	Tandem Services, LLC		R Construction Civil, LLC		TLC Construction Contract Services Inc.		SER Construction Partners, LLC		Main Lane Industries Ltd	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM
				4425 FM 2351, Suite #5 Friendswood TX 77546 281-947-8378 Dustin Johnson tandem@tandemservices.com	11714 Charles Road Houston, TX 77041 281-357-4069 Chns Gwyn cgwyn@tlccs.com	3636 Pasadena Blvd Pasadena, TX 77503 713-473-7300 Rosbel E. Ramos eddie@serconstruction.net	14115 Luthe Road Suite 100 Houston, TX 77037 713-896-3141 Anthony Colombo estimating@mlc2c-al.com						
<b>SUMMARY OF BID</b>													
	BASE BID - PAVING BID ITEMS		ITEMS 1 - 26		\$3,617,818.50		\$3,881,425.00		\$3,538,417.00		\$3,843,723.00		\$4,072,753.75
	BASE BID - STORM BID ITEMS		ITEMS 27 - 49		\$3,607,565.00		\$4,108,975.00		\$4,753,189.00		\$4,672,380.00		\$5,192,725.00
	BASE BID - WATER BID ITEMS		ITEMS 50 - 64		\$665,975.00		\$1,123,400.00		\$1,028,215.00		\$882,356.00		\$1,492,420.00
	BASE BID - SANTIARY BID ITEMS		ITEMS 65 - 76		\$1,532,250.00		\$1,655,550.00		\$1,713,368.00		\$1,976,997.00		\$1,464,600.00
	TOTAL BASE BID ITEMS		ITEMS 1 - 76		\$9,423,608.50		\$10,769,350.00		\$11,033,189.00		\$11,375,456.00		\$12,222,498.75
	SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS		ITEMS 77 - 95		\$778,890.00		\$703,497.50		\$799,114.50		\$807,697.00		\$761,295.00
	ALTERNATE BID ITEMS		ITEM 96		\$260,500.00		\$416,800.00		\$265,710.00		\$354,280.00		\$338,650.00
	TOTAL BASE BID AND SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS		ITEMS 1 - 95		\$10,202,498.50		\$11,472,847.50		\$11,832,303.50		\$12,183,153.00		\$12,983,793.75
	TOTAL BASE BID, SUPPLEMENTAL, AND ALTERNATE BID ITEMS		ITEMS 1 - 96		\$10,462,998.50		\$11,889,647.50		\$12,098,013.50		\$12,537,433.00		\$13,322,443.75